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Public Information Sessions and Public Hearings 

Greetings Stoughton Citizens, 

Summarized below are scheduled Public Information Sessions and Public Hearings. As promised, the 
Select Board is fully committed to open communication and full transparency. Because we face many 
real challenges, it’s important that we all understand the full scope of those challenges and our plan to 
address all of them. Information is key to prudent decision-making, lasting trust, and confidence in your 
Government. We look forward to your participation and engagement.  

• Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.– Library Community Room 
Select Board Meeting- All Boards, Committees and Employees are invited 

• Monday, March 20, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. – Great Hall 
Fire Station- General Public Questions & Answers 

• Tuesday, March 21, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. – Great Hall 
Presentation to Select Board – 4 Year Capital Plan 

• Thursday, March 23, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. – Great Hall 
Public information meeting – Regional 911 General Public Questions & Answers 

• Tuesday, March 28, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. – Great Hall 
Public Information meeting – 4 Year Capital Plan General Public Questions & Answers 

• Thursday, April 13, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. – Great Hall 
Public Information Meeting - Water/Sewer/Solid Waste General Public Questions & Answers 

• Tuesday, April 18, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. – Great Hall 
Select Board Public Hearing – Water/Sewer/Solid Waste 

• Monday, April 24, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. – Great Hall 
Town Meeting Members- Public Information Meeting on Town Budget 

• Wednesday, April 26, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. – Great Hall 
Town Meeting Members-  Public Information Meeting on Town Meeting Warrant 

• Tuesday, May 2, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.- Great Hall 
Select Board Discussion – Management Restructure 



 

 

Thomas J.  Calter, 
Town Manager 
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